## Christine Sumner Coaching & Hypnosis Informed Consent for Zoom Digital Meeting Platform Services

All online services at Christine Sumner Coaching & Hypnosis are held using the Zoom digital meeting platform. Before being granted access to the Zoom meeting, participants will be asked to agree to the terms of the Zoom meeting as stated.

- I hereby agree to participate in online services with Christine Sumner Coaching & Hypnosis via the Zoom digital meeting platform.
- I understand that the use of technology is not always secure, and I accept the risks of confidentiality in the use of the Zoom digital media platform.
- I understand that all participants are placed in a holding room before being admitted to the Zoom meeting by Christine Sumner.
- At the end of the Zoom meeting, I understand that Christine Sumner will terminate all connections through the Zoom digital platform.
- By participating in online services via the Zoom digital platform with Christine Sumner at Christine Sumner Coaching & Hypnosis, I agree not to save, record, share, copy, or post any part of the Zoom meeting.

I have read the *Informed Consent for Zoom Digital Meeting Platform Services* and consent to receive online services via the Zoom digital meeting platform under the terms outlined and agree to abide by its terms during our professional relationship. I have read and agree to the above.

Client Signature	Date	